## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	SION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee address previously recorded on Reel 021469 Frame 0148. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
Enrico Cappelletti		07/21/2008	
Luciano Lattuada		07/21/2008	
Karen E. Linder		07/09/2008	
Edmund R. Marinelli		07/07/2008	
Palaniappa Nanjappan		07/07/2008	
Adrian D. Nunn		07/07/2008	
Natarajan Raju		07/07/2008	
Kondareddiar Ramalingam		07/07/2008	
Rolf E. Swenson		07/07/2008	
Michael F. Tweedle		07/09/2008	
Mary Ellen Maddalena		07/07/2008	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bracco Imaging S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Egidio Folli 50	
City:	Milan	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20134	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12137079	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(212)715-9525Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:212-715-7765

500641901

# PATENT REEL: 021501 FRAME: 0326

CH

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	crieder@kramerlevin.com Kramer Levin Naftalis & Frankel LLP 1177 Avenue of the Americas New York, NEW YORK 10036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		57450-1740
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Albert B. Chen
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif source=Assignment#page8.tif source=Assignment#page9.tif		

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic '	Version v1.1	l
Stylesheet	Version v1.	1

## 09/02/2008 500636091

SUBMISSION TYPE	PE: NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	TURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Enrico Cappelletti			07/21/2008	
Luciano Lattuada			07/21/2008	
Karen E. Linder	······································		07/09/2008	
Edmund R. Marinel	  i		07/07/2008	
 Palaniappa Nanjapj			07/07/2008	
Adrian D. Nunn			07/07/2008	
Natarajan Raju			07/07/2008	
Kondareddiar Rama	alingam		07/07/2008	
Rolf E. Swenson			07/07/2008	
Michael F. Tweedle	]		07/09/2008	
Mary Ellen Maddale			07/07/2008	
Name: Street Address: City:	Bracco Imaging S.p.A. Via XXV Aprile No., 4 San Donato Milanese			
State/Country:				
Postal Code:	20097			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре		Number	]
Application Numbe	r: 1	2137079		
Phone: Email:	(212)715- <i>Il be sent via US N</i> 21271591 crieder@l	<i>lail when the fax attempt is un</i> 00 kramerlevin.com		
Correspondent Nam	ne: KRAMER	LEVIN NAFTALIS & FRANKE		
			PATENT	
			REEL: 021501 FRA	ME: (

Address Line 1:INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENTAddress Line 2:1177 AVENUE OF THE AMERICASAddress Line 4:NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57637-1740	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Albert B. Chen	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif source=Assignment#page5.tif source=Assignment#page6.tif source=Assignment#page7.tif		

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Enrico Cappelletti, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Cascina Dosso 18, 20038 Sergno (MI) Italy, Luciano Lattuada, a citizen of Italy, residing at Via Pablo Neruda 4/C, 20060 Bussero (MI) Italy, Karen E. Linder, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Basin Street, Kingston, NJ 08528, Edmund R. Marinelli, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 121 Altamawr Avenue, Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648, Palaniappa Nanjappan, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1 Barbieri Court, Princeton, NJ 08540, Adrian D. Nunn, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 33 Mill Road, Lambertville, New Jersey 08530, Natarajan Raju, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 41 New Road, Kendall Park, NJ 08824, Kondareddiar Ramalingam, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 46 Liberty Drive, Dayton NJ 08810, Rolf E. Swenson, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 35 Fieldston Road, Princeton, NJ 08540, Michael F. Tweedle, residing at 72 Library Place, Princeton, NJ 08540 and Mary Ellen Maddalena, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 19 Kingston Lane, Monmouth Jct., NJ 08852 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNORS"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in GASTRIN RELEASING PEPTIDE COMPOUNDS for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on June 11, 2008 as Application Serial No. 12/137,079 and whereas BRACCO IMAGING S.P.A., a corporation having an office and principal place of business at Via Egidio Folli 50, 20134 Milan, ITALY (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for it's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of it's successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have set their hands and seal to this Assignment.

Enrico Cappelletti 21 JUL7 2008 Date

On this 21 day of 312, 2008, before me appeared Enrico Cappelletti to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Beboro Uluely Witness

Luciano Lattuada

21 July 2008

On this <u>L</u> day of <u>ULY</u>, 2008, before me appeared <u>Luciano Lattuada</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Witness

Karen E. Linder

<u>7/9/08</u> Date

STATE OF Naw Jessey ) COUNTY OF Macer )

On this  $\underline{9^{n}}_{known}$  day of  $\underline{4ulg}_{known}$ , 2008, before me appeared <u>Karen E. Linder</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

CATHERINE F. BERILE MOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERS\* Commission Expines 9/19/2012

Ednad R. Maniel

**Edmund Marinelli** 

STATE OF New Jensey ) COUNTY OF Mercen )

2008 Date

CATHERINE F. BERLE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Constrission Expires 9/19/2012

On this  $2^{n}$  day of 9alq, 2008, before me appeared **Edmund R. Marinelli** to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

Palániappa Nanjappan

7/7/08 Date

STATE OF New Jesser ) COUNTY OF Mescer )

On this  $\underline{7^{\prime\prime}}_{\mu}$  day of  $\underline{4\mu}$ , 2008, before me appeared <u>Palaniappa Nanjappan</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

CATHERINE F. BERLE NOTARY AND COF NEW ENERY Commission Extra 9/19/2012

Adrian D. Nunn

STATE OF New gensey ) COUNTY OF Mercen )

On this  $\underline{1^{fl}}_{known}$  day of  $\underline{9u/9}_{known}$ , 2008, before me appeared <u>Adrian D. Nunn</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

**CATHERINE F. BERLE** NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/19/2012

K1.3 2665517.1

Atty Docket No.: 57637-1740



 $\frac{\frac{1}{2}}{\text{Date}}$ 

STATE OF New feels of ) COUNTY OF Museer ) ss.:

On this <u>7<sup>ts</sup></u> day of <u> $\eta u/\eta$ </u>, 2008, before me appeared <u>Natarajan Raju</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Public

CATHERINE F. BERLE NINARELOFNEWERSEY Commission Explanation 9/19/2012

Konde Keddia, Rum ding-Kondareddiar Ramalingam

<u>7 - 7 - 08</u> Date

STATE OF New Jensey ) COUNTY OF Maccin ) ss.:

On this  $\underline{\mathcal{I}^{\mathcal{K}}}_{\text{day of}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{I}_{\mathcal{I}}}_{\mathcal{I}}$ , 2008, before me appeared <u>Kondareddiar Ramalingam</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

<u>Adu</u>

Notary Públic

CATHERINE F. BERLE NOTARY RIELICOFNEW ERSEY Commission Expires 9/19/2012

Swenzer

7/08

Rolf E. Śwenson

STATE OF New Jusey ) COUNTY OF Musich ) ss.:

On this  $\underline{\mathcal{I}}^{\mathcal{I}}_{known}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{I}}_{\mathcal{I}}^{\mathcal{I}}$ , 2008, before me appeared **Rolf E. Swenson** to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

att Du Notary Public

CATHERINE F. BERLE NOTARY PLANK OF NEW JERSEY Commission Exclass 9/19/2012

108

STATE OF New Juckey ) COUNTY OF Never ) ss.:

On this  $\underline{q^{1/2}}_{personally known}$ , day of  $\underline{fu/u'_{personally known}}$ , 2008, before me appeared <u>Michael F. Tweedle</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Notary Públic

**CATHERINE F. BERLE** NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 9/19/2012

Atty Docket No.: 57637-1740

Maddalina

Mary Ellen Maddalena

STATE OF New Jensey ) COUNTY OF Mancing ) ss.:

On this  $\underline{7^{\prime\prime}}_{\mu}$  day of  $\underline{9\mu/9}_{\mu}$ , 2008, before me appeared <u>Mary Ellen Maddalena</u> to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is the ASSIGNOR named in the foregoing instrument of Assignment and he signed this instrument of Assignment in my presence.

Tuk

Notary Public

CATHERINE F. BERLE NOTARY MURIL COFIEN STORY Commission Ecoles 9/19/2012